CCllaaiimmss  hhaannddlliinngg  eexxppeennssee  rraattiioo – Claims handling expense ratio is calculated with reference to past experience of
claims handling costs as a percentage of past payments.

RRiisskk  mmaarrggiinn – The overall risk margin is determined after analysing the relative uncertainty of the outstanding
claims estimate for each class of business and the diversification between classes and geographical locations.

The assumptions regarding uncertainty for each class of business are applied to the net central estimates, and the
results are aggregated, allowing for diversification, in order to arrive at an overall position which is intended to have
an approximate probability of sufficiency of 90 per cent across the Suncorp Group (2019: 90 per cent).

 36

1199..55 IImmppaacctt  ooff  cchhaannggeess  iinn  kkeeyy  vvaarriiaabblleess  rreellaattiinngg  ttoo  ggeenneerraall  iinnssuurraannccee  ccoonnttrraaccttss

The Suncorp Group conducts sensitivity analyses to quantify the exposure to the risk of changes in the key
underlying actuarial assumptions.

A sensitivity analysis is conducted on each variable while holding all other variables constant.

The table below describes how a change in each assumption will affect the profit before tax. There is no impact to
equity reserves.

   22002200  22001199

MMoovveemmeenntt
iinn  vvaarriiaabbllee

PPrrooffiitt  ((lloossss))
$$MM

PPrrooffiitt  ((lloossss))
$$MM

Weighted average term to settlement (years)
+0.5 years  (178) (162)

-0.5 years  174 158

Inflation rate
+100 bps (239) (244)

-100 bps 220 224

Discount rate
+100 bps 229 231

-100 bps (254) (257)

Claims handling expense ratio
+100 bps (65) (64)

-100 bps 65 64

Risk margin
+100 bps (68) (67)

-100 bps 68 67

2200.. LLoonngg--tteerrmm  bboorrrroowwiinnggss

   22002200  22001199
 NNoottee  $$MM  $$MM
Financial liabilities at amortised cost

Offshore borrowings  2,486 3,538

Domestic borrowings  4,432 4,032

Total unsecured long-term borrowings  6,918 7,570

Covered bonds 26.3 2,589 2,788

Term Funding Facility 26.3 1,100 -

Total secured long-term borrowings  3,689 2,788

TToottaall  lloonngg--tteerrmm  bboorrrroowwiinnggss   10,607 10,358

Current   3,418 2,920

Non-current  7,189 7,438

TToottaall  lloonngg--tteerrmm  bboorrrroowwiinnggss11   10,607 10,358

1 Original maturity of long-term borrowings are 12 months or greater.

Annual Report 2019-20 93

Annual Report  2019-2020

2211.. LLooaann  ccaappiittaall

The following table shows loan capital at amortised cost and categorised by capital type, class and instrument
under APRA’s Life and General Insurance Capital (LLAAGGIICC) and Bank Basel III reporting standards. These
instruments have been issued by Suncorp Group Limited (SSGGLL), AAI Limited (AAAAIILL) and Suncorp-Metway Limited
(SSMMLL).

  22002200  22001199
  $$MM  $$MM

AAddddiittiioonnaall  TTiieerr  11  llooaann  ccaappiittaall

$AUD 400 million SGL Convertible Preference Shares 3 (CCPPSS33) - 399

$AUD 375 million SGL Capital Notes 1 (CCNN) 372 371